REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS



Equipping, Staffing, and Operating Convenience/ Recycling Sites and Transfer Station

RFP # 24-263 – Addendum 1

Issued: January 10, 2024

EXTENDED Proposal Deadline: February 8, 2024 @ 2pm



Trisha Newton, Purchasing Manager

PO Box 1578 • 805 S. Walker Street • Burgaw, NC 28425

910.259.1281 • Purchasing@pendercountync.gov

The purpose of Addendum 1 is to extend the deadline for Proposals to February 8, 2024 ay 2pm.

An emailed submission is acceptable. Proposals are limited to 25 double sided pages or 50 emailed pages. Proposals shall be addressed to the attention of Trisha Newton, Purchasing Manager at the one of the following addresses:

By Mail:	In Person / By Courier: Pender County Purchasing	<u>By email:</u>
Pender County Purchasing Attn: Trisha Newton	Attn: Trisha Newton	Purchasing
PO Box 1578	805 S. Walker St.	@pendercountync.gov
Burgaw, NC 28425	Burgaw, NC 28425	
Mark Envelope:	Mark Envelope:	Subject Line:
RFP # 23-258	RFP # 23-258	RFP # 23-258
Equipping, Staffing, and	Equipping, Staffing, and	Equipping, Staffing, and
Operating Convenience/	Operating Convenience/	Operating Convenience/
Recycling Sites and Transfer	Recycling Sites and Transfer	Recycling Sites and Transfer
Station	Station	Station

All responses submitted become the property of the Pender County Government. Submitting a proposal in response to this RFP does not commit Pender County to award a contract or pay any costs incurred in the preparation, or travel to Pender County. The County will not consider late proposals or be liable for misdirected mail/packages. Additionally, the County reserves the right to cancel this Request for Proposal in part or in its entirety, waive minor defects or reject any/all Proposals. **Pender County encourages all qualified businesses, including DBE, Minority, and Women owned businesses to respond to this RFP.**

-END-